- Surveyor			ASSIGN	MENT	(Office)				
Mumun From (Person):	Irana Ta	4	of	C	T.	D	ate/Time: _	23101018	4-31 pm
Estimated Cost:		)		Bi	Il to:				
To Inspect Vehic	*		/INV/M 1855M	V i CS		Insured:	P	Z 676Z	
at Workshop m/s	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Accord	Auto	enezaszeni		Tel:	9274 OP	199	
of		B1k 1004	Bukit	murch	lunp	3 401-8	)		
Policy No:					Claim No:	SNM	180051	06CO2.	
Sum Insured:					Excess:				
Make of Veli:						Ē	A.O.	31010136	
(Client's Record)  CA / REV / I  Date/Time:	REP. / REV :				0-2018 Celiu	Ve	H.O.D. Endo	orsement:	
Date/Time	Action/Instruct	tion ( V	) Estin	nate					
	PC 1855M	- NBA /	[NC 1 81)10		Y		DO	= DG1018	
	PZ 676Z		the state of the s		dz			: 130814	
			Maria de la companya						
		and the same of th							

Sarreyor Ref:	SFORN
	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: PC 1855M Yr Regn: 2013 / July
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Yan / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / P / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: PC 1855M	Make: Toyota Hole was ac 2982
at Workshop m/s Account the	Colour GREY A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of loof, toward making Liv 3 # 61-80	Sp.Reading \$3 530 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: CT1	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/NO: 3TFHTO2P900119645
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Pair/ Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195 SORIS
(Policy Condition)	R: (95R15C
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 2 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 26/16/18 D.O.I. 30/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at ALLORD AND
04 / PEV / PED / 24UPS	Des. of Damages : Frt ( Rear LO/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / C	DUT 3
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
Rasul,	ES WI LEWELK
10/01/19 Confined HIS \$ 3.850/-	(3) My Will .
(+ +, ×1.0+ ×2.00	
RECE	IVED 1 0 TAN 2019.
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
10/01/19	Resurvey No. of Trip:   Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add I	Fee: : Site Insp (\$ )s+Rs,si
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others 220
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 3,350/- 49)	: Weekend (\$
	TOTAL

Complete

Done?

Created On

There are no mail for this case.

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS

No results.

Due Date Priority Type Task Group

#### ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	29 Oct 2018		29 Oct 2018 16:31 Assign				New Assignme Cancel Case	ent J	
	Main		Reference		Claim Details	Doc	cuments	Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS	The state of the s				[Created by insu	irer]	
Insured:					LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 2		30 2 = 10.20	707	
Main Clair	mant:	TOP	TOPSTEEL SOLUTIONS ASIA PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 200915808N						
Vehicle Reg. No.:		PCI	PC1855M		2012 01 20001		26/10/2018 07:00	- :59	
Claim Typ	e:	TP	TP / SNM18D05106C02				DMB1SN3065211800 (TP, Fire & Theft)		
Vehicle R	eg. No. (Insured)	: PZ6	PZ676Z		Policy No. (Claimant):		5102002312		
					Excess:		S\$0.00		
Repairer:		Tel:		sem a martina.	it Merah) BLK 1009 B		TESTS SEEDING ST		
Handling	Insurer:		a Taiping Insura 86192]	nce (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) -	Tel: 6389 6111 .	[Handled by Ire	ne Tay Hui Ping	
Claimant'	s Insurer:				tive Ltd (HQ) - Tel:				
Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd									
Driver/Cu	stodian (Insured	): MOH	AMMAD RAIS BIN A	ABIDIN (39 / M	Male), NRIC: S78319	56I, Tel: +658	1431483		
Adj Asg. Remarks: NO EST, CASE WITH SJE.			E.						

Subject

View All Search Tasks Create New Task

Completed On

Assigned By

#### Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 10 January 2019 2:59 PM

To:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Subject:

FW: Photos After Repair PC1855M

Attachments:

PC 1855M.pdf

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

From: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 9 January, 2019 10:17 AM

To: 'Accord Claims(AV)'

Subject: RE: Photos After Repair PC1855M

Hi Celia,

Refer to attachment,

Take note, labour part UPHOLSTREY DETAILS CLEANING \$50 my senior surveyor check and said this item cannot be given

Finalise amount is \$ 3,350.00 / 5 days lump sum

Kindly confirm

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

From: Accord Claims(AV) [mailto:avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 January, 2019 11:56 AM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; assignments

Subject: Re: Photos After Repair PC1855M

Dear Mr Rasul,

Kindly finalize as soon as possible.

Finalize request on 8.11.2018 till date still do not receive any reply from your side.

Thank you.

Kind regards, Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-80 Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 Tel : (65) 6271 7433 Fax : (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

On Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 7:53 PM Accord Claims(AV) <a href="mailto:avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg">avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg</a> wrote: Dear Rasul,

Kindly refer photos as attached file.

- · Supplementary of the Decal
- · Invoice of the solar film

Please finalize as soonest.

Thank you.

Kind regards, Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-80 Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 Tel: (65) 6271 7433 Fax: (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

- 1, Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol> <li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby conser- aforesaid.</li> </ol>	nt to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/10/2018 17:48
Date Of Accident	26/10/2018 07:45
Exact Location Of Accident	SLIP ROAD FROM KJE TOWARDS CHOA CHU KANG DRIVE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	PC1855M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TOPSTEEL SOLUTIONS ASIA PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200915808N
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90261472
Alternative Phone No	Office-62616866
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	HIACE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING PURPOSES
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5102002312
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEO YONG HWA
NRIC No	S1551824C
B . 0(B).4	15/12/1062

15/12/1962

OUTDOOR

03/01/1986

32 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

MALE Gender (LOCAL) +65-90261472 Mobile Number Fax Number OFFICE-66648298 Contact Number NOEMAIL EMail Address **BLK 419 FAJAR ROAD** Address #06-463 Postcode 670419 YES Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface Other Information NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident? NO Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. 2 Number of Passengers (Including Driver) : IVAN TEO Passenger 1 Name: : Male Gender: **Details of Police Action** NO Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station NO Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN Attachment(s) YES Are accident photos available for attachment?

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Was there any audio recorded?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

PZ676Z

NO

NO

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability-
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of -
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me,
  - (iV) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

th requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders (iii) for comp

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

SKETCH PLAN

With B: P2 646 Z

From KJF

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

While I was travelling along sing sing box tradic. Sunddenly Vehicle to from my year his ovite my Vehicle.

DECLARATION 15 ICAS

I/We declare to pregoin sorticulars are true in every respect

12.30 pc+1

26/10/18

Policyholder's Signature

Out of the policyholderi

Date & Time:

Reparting Centre Passannel's Spinature
Name:
NRIC/FIN No.:
DEAL WHAS

# ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

#### BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

TEL 62715133 62717433 FAX:62745715

#### ESTIMATE REPAIR

Pg 1

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Date: 29.10.2018

Owner's Name: Topsteel Solutions Asia Pte Ltd

Vehicle No: PC1855M

Vehicle Make & Model: Toyota Hiace Auto

Registration Date: 6 Aug 2013 (YOM 2013) COE Expiry Date 5 Aug 2023

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No: JTFHT02P900119645

DOA: 26.10.2018

No	Description	Unit	List (\$)
1	REAR TAIL GATE - 81/	1	\$ 1,680.60
2	REAR TAIL GATE HINGE × 9	2	\$ 257.20
3	REAR TAIL GATE ABSOBER X / SIL	2	\$ 574.54
4	REAR TAIL GATE LOCK X	1	\$ 269.40
5	REAR TAIL GATE STIRCK X	1	\$ 160.60
6	REAR TAIL GATE LOGO	1	\$ 78.80
7	REAR LAMP LH	1	\$ 240.80
8	REAR LAMP RH × / 1	1	\$ 240.80
9	REAR LAMP PANEL LH	1	\$ 139.70
10	REAR LAMP PANEL RH	1	\$ 139.70
11	REAR BUMPER 7	1	\$ 387.25
12	REAR SIDE RETAINER LH X 2 AM	1	\$ 68.40
13	REAR SIDE RETAINER RH X	1	\$ 68.40
14	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	10	\$ 60.00
15	REAR TAIL GATE GLASS BLO/	1	\$ 840.00
			3046.65
			252
_			
		Total (A)	\$ 5,206.1
		Total (A)	M Salayana

Total (A): \$ 5,206.19 Less 25% \$ 1,301.55 Total: \$ 3,904.64

## ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

#### ESTIMATE REPAIR

Pg 2

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Date: 29.10.2018

Owner's Name: Topsteel Solutions Asia Pte Ltd

Vehicle No: PC1855M

Signature: Date:

Vehicle Make & Model: Toyota Hiace Auto

Registration Date: 6 Aug 2013 (YOM 2013) COE Expiry Date 5 Aug 2023

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No: JTFHT02P900119645

DOA: 26.10.2018

0	Description	Unit	List (\$)
	Special Nett		
1	REAR CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH HOLDER	1	\$ guc × 55.00
2	REAR REVERSE SENSOR	1	s cut / 250,00
3	STICKER '70 km/h) 518	1	\$ 18.00
4	REAR TAIL GATE SEALANT	1	s re/ 100.00
5	SOLAR FILM	1	s u/ 300.00
	Labour		
1	Spray Painting to All Affected Areas	1	s 450 800.00
2	Labour Remove / Refix Accident Damages parts to knock , jack, cut weld and realign accident affected area	1	500 1,000.00
3	Check Wiring System & Light	1	s nn × 100.00
4	Anti Rust Treatment	1	\$ 60 120.00
5	To Check & Adjust Wheel Aligment	1	s nn × 100.00
6	To Remove / Refix Rear Tail Gate Attachment, Mechemism & Assy To New Rear Tail Gate	1	\$ 80 200.00
7	To Remove/ Refix Reverse Sensor	1	s 60 120.00
8	To Remove / Refix Inner Compartment, Rear Chair & Etc	1	s nn × 120.00
9	To Remove /Refix/Replace Rear Tail Gate Glass	1	\$ 120 150.00
10	Upholstery Details Cleaning LASAL	1	\$ MM X 50 220.00
	Mm 40 9001006	8	
	1		
_	5 days		
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify		
Γ	To resurvey belong the spray payellor.	Total (B):	\$ 3,653.00
ı	To display damageo part(s) during resurvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  26/16/18 @	Grand Total:	\$ 7,557.64
	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis     Ma illocal modification of the survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.	lo	
	To display damage part(s) during resurvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudica" basis  No illegal modification(s) is allowed  Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company  Acknowledged by Repairer	reput	
	Acknowledged by Repairer		

### ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3

#01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

TEL:62715133:62717433 FAX:62745715

#### SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATE REPAIR

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Date: 29.10.2018

Owner's Name: Topsteel Solutions Asia Pte Ltd

Vehicle No: PC1855M

Vehicle Make & Model: Toyota Hiace Auto

Registration Date: 6 Aug 2013 (YOM 2013) COE Expiry Date 5 Aug 2023

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No: JTFHT02P900119645

Pg 1

DOA: 26.10.2018

0	Description	Unit		List	
	Special Nett				
1	DECAL REAR TAILGATE	1	\$	150	300.0
-			-		7/
+					
-	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:				
-	To resurvey before/after spray painting     To display damaged part(s) during resurvey				- W
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation     Third party survey is on a "W inout Prejudice" basis     No illegal modification(s) is allowed.				
	Supplementary item(s) must be resuperyed and     is subject to final approval from insurance Company			- 511000 - 111 - 1	
+	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:				novem a
1	Date:	+	-		
+		2-10141111		MANUFACTURE CONTRACTOR	
			2017		

Parts - 2284.98

s/N - 518.00

Labor - 1270.00

Sup s/N - 150.00

Tofu - 4122.98

3378:38

LJ-3350 5 days

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI18019668/R1SBN2

Date:

11/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMB1SN3065211800

Claimant

PC1855M

Insured Vehicle PZ676Z No:

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

26/10/2018

Nature of

TP Claim:

Claim No:

SNM18D05106C02

JTFHT02P900119645

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

PC1855M

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 (A) 06/08/2013 (Man. Year: 2013) Engine No: Chassis No: 1KD2311960

Reg. Date: Colour:

Grey

Odometer:

83530 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 2982 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

195/80R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195R15C

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,927.64	2,952.99	1,974.65	40.07
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,930.00	1,270.00	1,660.00	56.66
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,857.64	4,222.99	3,634.65	46.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,350.00		-
(S\$)	7,857.64	3,350.00	4,507.64	57.37
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	550.03	234.50	315.53	57.37
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,407.67	3,584.50	4,823.17	57.37

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

29/10/2018

Date Inspected:

30/10/2018 Inspected At:

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (Bukit

Merah)

BLK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-

80

Singapore 159723

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 11 Jan 2019)

Parts: N/A TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for PC1855M)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty Part	No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR TAIL GATE	Bent	1,680.60 FL	*1,680.60 FL
2	2	*REAR TAIL GATE HINGE	Serviceable	257.20 FL	*-FL
3	2	*REAR TAIL GATE ABSORBER	Serviceable	574.54 FL	*-FL
4	1	*REAR TAIL GATE LOCK	Serviceable	269.40 FL	*-FL
5	1	*REAR TAIL GATE STIRCK	Serviceable	160.60 FL	*-FL
6	1	*REAR TAIL GATE LOGO	Necessary	78.80 FL	*78.80 FL
7 8	1	*REAR LAMP LH *REAR LAMP RH	Not Necessary Not Necessary	240.80 FL 240.80 FL	*- FL *- FL
9	1	*REAR LAMP PANEL LH	Not Necessary	139.70 FL	*-FL
10	1	*REAR LAMP PANEL RH	Not Necessary	139.70 FL	*- FL
11	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	387.25 FL	*387.25 FL
12	1	*REAR SIDE RETAINER LH	Not Necessary	68.40 FL	*-FL
13	1	*REAR SIDE RETAINER RH	Not Necessary	68.40 FL	*-FL
14	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
15	1	*REAR TAIL GATE GLASS	Broken	840.00 FL	*840.00 FL
16	1	*REAR CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH HOLDER	Serviceable	55.00 FS	*-FS
17	1	*REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Cut	250.00 FS	
18	1	*STICKER 70KM/H	Necessary	18.00 FS	*18.00 FS
19	1	*REAR TAIL GATE SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*60.00 FS
20	1	*SOLAR FILM	Necessary	300.00 FS	*240.00 FS
21	1	*DECAL REAR TAILGATE =SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Necessary	300.00 FS	*150.00 FS
	inchise part. 3-	-spenett, E-Eisttembisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	6,229.19	3,714.65
		- List Item Discount on L Items		1,301.55	761.66
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,927.64	2,952.99

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Red	cor	nn	nen	ded	La	bour
	-					

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	SPRAY PAINTING TO ALL AFFECTED AREAS	New	800.00	450.00
2	LABOUR REMOVE/REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS TO KNOCK, JACK, CUT WELD AND REALIGN ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,000.00	500.00
3	CHECK WIRING SYSTEM & LIGHT	New	100.00	-
4	ANTI RUST TREATMENT	New	120.00	60.00
5	TO CHECK & ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	100.00	24
6	TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR TAIL GATE ATTACHMENT, MECHANISM & ASSY TO NEW REAR TAIL GATE	New	200.00	80.00
7	TO REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	60.00
8	TO REMOVE/REFIX INNER COMPARTMENT, REAR CHAIR & ETC	New	120.00	887
9	TO REMOVE/REFIX/REPLACE REAR TAIL GATE GLASS	New	150.00	120.00
10	UPHOLSTERY DETAILS CLEANING	New	220.00	\(\frac{1}{2}\)
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,930.00	1,270.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >